Resolution No. 3589

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA RECOGNIZING THE VALUE OF AND STATING ITS CONTINUED SUPPORT FOR THE RED LODGE AIRPORT

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Red Lodge recognizes the importance of the Red Lodge Airport in facilitating activities and operations which provide for the safety and well-being of the City and surrounding areas including as a base for firefighting, Search and Rescue operations, Air Ambulance and Wildlife management; and

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Red Lodge recognizes the airport as an important piece of infrastructure, especially for a city heavily dependent on tourism; and

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Red Lodge recognizes the potential for significant improvement and development of the airport property for aviation and compatible non-aviation uses that would contribute to the local economy and tax base; and

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Red Lodge acknowledges that land-lease agreements have been written and continue to be written to encourage ongoing development at the airport; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Council reaffirms its commitment to the airport and supports the efforts of the airport board in researching and pursuing, independent of the City of Red Lodge, funding sources including grants and private donations. The Council supports the continued existence of the airport and envisions the airport continuing in its current location for 25 years or more.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 23rd day of November, 2021.

City of Red Lodge:

William Larson, Mayor

Attest:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk